(c) The total benefit payout for these benefits are limited to 125% of the Face Amount. 

(d) For Angioplasty and Other Invasive Treatments for Coronary Artery Disease: 

(i) the benefit payout is limited to 10% of the Face Amount or Ringgit Malaysia twenty-five thousand (RM25,000) per 
life, whichever is lower, 

(ii) the subsequent benefit payout under all stages of Critical Illness or Admission Events will be reduced by the amount 
claimed, and 

(iii) the benefit is payable once only. 

(e) If a Multi-stage Critical Illness Benefit or Admission Events claim is approved, the benefit payout will deduct any prior